

CAMP LOST PINES

Campgrounds and Retreat Center

Overnight Rental Agreement

As the renting party I (we) agree to the following:

1. This is a legal and binding contract between the Renting Party and Camp Lost Pines.

2. The Renting Party understands that there is an element of risk involved while on the premises of Camp Lost Pines.

3. The Renting Party hereby releases and holds harmless Camp Lost Pines and its agents from any and all claims, liabilities, suits, actions, damages and/or losses not caused by negligence or intentional or willful misconduct of Camp Lost Pines and its agents.

4. The Renting Party agrees to abide by the Camp Lost Pines Rules, Policies and Information, a copy of which is provided upon request.

5. The Renting Party agrees to pay Camp Lost Pines \$40.00 per person/per night for the use of some of the facilities at Camp Lost Pines.

 Please fill in the Overnight Rental Agreement and mail it to: Gregg Taylor
628 Bays Rd. Marshall, Tx. 75672

Please mail it along with a check made payable to Camp Lost Pines for a \$300.00 non-refundable deposit, to secure your desired dates. *(The \$300.00 will be deducted from your total bill at the end of your event.)*

Address:		
City:	StateZip	
Phone:		
Date In:	Date Out:	
Number of Guest:		
Signature:		